



November 10, 2025

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3761

Attention Provider Types 24 (Advanced Practice Registered Nurses) and 77 (Physician's Assistant): Service Limitations Updated

Effective November 10, 2025, the service limitations for the Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes below have been updated for provider types 24 (Advanced Practice Registered Nurses) and 77 (Physician's Assistant). Claims that exceed the service limitation will deny with the appropriate error code. No claims will be reprocessed automatically as these are go-forward changes.

Procedure Code	Description	Service Limitation
95004	Percutaneous Allergy Tests With Allergenic Extracts	75 units per rolling year
97016	Vasopneumatic Device Therapy	56 units per rolling month with 4 modalities and/or therapeutic procedures per day
97032	Application of a modality to one or more areas; electrical stimulation	56 units per rolling month with 4 modalities and/or therapeutic procedures per day
97112	Neuromuscular Reeducation	56 units per rolling month with 4 modalities and/or therapeutic procedures per day